

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(CrI.) No. 301/2008 In CrI.A. No. 680/2007

MOHAN ANNA CHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

[CrI.M.P.No.5584/2015 in R.P.(CrI.)No.301/2008 in
CrI.A.No.680/2007 Appln. for re-opening of Review Petition]
[DEATH CASE MATTER]

Date : 01-11-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Yash S. Vijay, Adv.
Ms. Ninni Susan Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Amartya Kanjilal, Adv.
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that the medical records of the petitioner are necessary since it appears that he is undergoing Psychic treatment as an out patient since 21.12.1994 and has been taking treatment since then.

A request was made to the Superintendent of Jail for making available the medical records of the petitioner by letter dated 17.11.2015.

It was mentioned that the medical record would be submitted as per direction of this Court.

We have heard learned counsel for the State.

Since the present case pertains to sentence of death, we are of the view that it will be appropriate if the medical records of the petitioner as on date is made available to learned counsel for the petitioner within a week from today.

List the matter on 13.11.2018.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR