

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

R.P.(Cr1.) No. 301/2008 In Cr1.A. No. 680/2007

MOHAN ANNA CHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

( Cr1.M.P.No.5584/2015 in R.P.(Cr1.)No.301/2008)

Date : 04-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR  
Mr. Yash S. Vijay, Adv.  
Ms. Rudrakshi Deo, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Saadzzuman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that the medical record of the appellant  
is on record.

Remain in list.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR