

ITEM NO.101
(Part Heard)

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(Cr1.) No.301/2008 in Cr1.A. No. 680/2007

MOHAN ANNA CHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(Cr1.M.P.No.5584/2015 in R.P.(Cr1.)No.301/2008 in Cr1.A.No.680/2007
Appln. for re-opening of Review Petition] [DEATH CASE MATTER]

Date : 19-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Mr. Saaduzzaman, Adv.
Mr. Yash S. Vijay, Adv.
Ms. Ninni Susan Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Jahnvi Sindhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Books referred :-

(2017) 6 SCC 631 (Head Note, Paragraph 14 at page 646)
(1980) 2 SCC 684 (Paragraphs 163 and 166)

(2014) 7 SCC 264 (Paragraphs 7, 9 and 10)